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Arizona State vs. Cal - 1/25/2019

Results - Arizona State vs. Cal
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

ASU Record: 1:37.42 2011

Kyle, Ejdervik, Kuczynski, Haron

A1:36.75

B1:37.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

CCAL-PC1 1:40.66   11.0

Ivey, Isabel Buckley, Alexa K 20

Darcel, Sarah E 19 Weitzeil, Abbey R 22

25.28 29.60 21.6824.10

BCAL-PC2 1:40.76   4.0

Blovad, Keaton M 20 Rajic, Ema 18

McLaughlin, Katie A 21 Murphy, Maddie A 20

25.45 28.97 22.9223.42

AASU-AZ3 1:41.49   2.0

Isleta, Chloe Kennedy D 20 Kansakoski, Silja H 21

Teijonsalo, Fanny E 22 Curry, Camryn C 19

25.76 28.31 22.6824.74

DCAL-PC4 1:44.01

Light, Aislinn J 20 Harrison, Ali N 19

Garcia, Elise 19 Neumann, Robin 21

26.04 29.90 23.3824.69

BASU-AZ5 1:45.65

Spears, Lizzy D 18 Berry, Lana G 20

Martin, Ruby F 19 Kolkebeck, Krista E 21

27.69 28.68 23.6625.62

ACAL-PC6 x1:47.26

Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie M 19Tuck, Natalie E 19

Bailey, Elizabeth M 19 Campbell, Jenna A 21

26.19 30.71 24.6125.75

CASU-AZ7 1:47.78

Merriman, Joely K 19 Philapil, Kaya R 21

Schreiber, Sheridan C 19 Fazio, Sam M 21

36.35 21.11 24.1026.22

 
#2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

ASU Record: 1:24.08 2017

Bohus, Lorenz, Porter, Park

A1:24.56

B1:25.33

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCAL-PC1 1:25.69   11.0

Mefford, Bryce A 20 Sand, Carson J 21

Sendyk, Pawel 21 Hoffer, Ryan D 20

22.18 24.07 18.8920.55

ACAL-PC2 1:26.32   4.0

Carr, Daniel C 20 Whitley, Reece P 19

Quah, Zheng 22 Jensen, Michael A 21

21.83 24.06 19.5920.84

BASU-AZ3 1:30.24   2.0

Henry, Noah W 18 Comforti, Danny A 22

Bybee, Cody A 19 Swift, Carter 20

23.71 25.04 20.0521.44

CASU-AZ4 1:35.71

Michael, Eddie C 19 Dunn, Jordan

Kilburn, Cole T 18 Dienstbier, Zachary L 20

24.40 26.61 21.6223.08

AASU-AZ--- DQ

Poti, Zachary A 20 Warren, Elijah K 19

Fonder, Khalil D 19 Carlson, Evan H 19

22.20 24.79 18.7820.76

 
#3  Women 1000 Yard Free

ASU Record: 9:43.49 2012 Tristin Baxter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASU-AZ 19Nordin, Emma A1 9:59.85   9.0

27.39 29.19 29.6429.47

29.69 29.86 29.72 29.73

30.14 29.99 30.29 30.31

30.35 30.47 30.64 30.65

30.83 30.65 30.77 30.07

ASU-AZ 21Dawson, Kendall K2 10:07.59   4.0

27.73 29.68 30.2329.77

30.17 30.31 30.40 30.57

30.82 31.01 30.65 30.82

30.59 30.49 30.62 30.84

30.92 30.98 30.86 30.13

ASU-AZ 20Wilson, Caitlyn E3 10:11.26   3.0

28.00 29.75 30.4430.37

30.42 30.45 30.69 30.55

30.68 30.92 30.49 30.76

30.84 30.99 30.88 31.12

31.37 31.24 30.94 30.36

ASU-AZ 20Hulshof, Bentley E4 x10:15.30

28.16 30.10 30.7030.59

30.63 30.60 30.82 31.07

31.06 31.31 31.24 31.14

31.33 31.32 31.34 30.90

31.25 31.16 30.98 29.60

CAL-PC 19Bayer, Cassidy L5 10:15.55   2.0

26.66 28.97 29.8629.85

29.77 30.11 30.30 30.51

31.05 31.15 31.23 31.45

31.69 31.84 31.93 31.89

32.27 32.19 32.03 30.80

CAL-PC 20Dilsaver, Dannie B6 10:46.38   1.0

28.52 30.25 31.3131.11

31.85 32.36 32.63 32.82

32.59 32.73 32.93 33.15

32.65 33.21 32.68 33.09

33.22 33.10 33.22 32.96

 
#4  Men 1000 Yard Free

ASU Record: 8:57.64 1984 Scott Brackett

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 20Julian, Trenton J1 8:59.06   9.0

24.35 26.96 27.2427.54

27.45 27.42 27.12 27.42

27.44 27.49 27.79 27.57

27.06 27.34 27.24 26.91

26.57 26.64 26.46 25.05

CAL-PC 21Norman, Nick C2 8:59.39   4.0

24.69 26.66 27.3527.07

27.30 27.51 27.32 27.35

27.56 27.60 27.52 27.42

27.28 27.09 27.15 26.94

26.87 26.95 26.72 25.04

ASU-AZ 21Olszewski, Benjamin N3 9:17.39   3.0

25.03 27.97 28.1828.23

28.43 28.00 28.05 28.16

28.13 27.91 27.82 27.91

27.86 27.86 27.83 28.02

28.25 28.11 28.24 27.40

ASU-AZ 18Little, Jack R4 9:27.43   2.0

25.92 27.74 28.4128.18

28.52 28.61 28.52 28.60

28.74 28.31 28.24 28.39

29.12 28.91 28.89 29.33

28.58 28.73 28.37 27.32

ASU-AZ 20Kint, Matthew D5 9:28.69   1.0

25.45 27.29 28.1828.00

28.53 28.54 28.58 28.68

28.66 28.85 28.49 28.71

28.94 29.06 29.25 29.15

28.92 29.05 28.60 27.76

ASU-AZ 20Kao, Sidney H6 x9:35.41

26.48 27.56 28.4627.92

28.50 29.05 28.76 29.02

28.86 28.93 29.32 29.38

29.05 29.64 28.92 29.57

29.37 29.43 29.08 28.11

 
#5  Women 200 Yard Free

ASU Record: 1:44.35 2012 Shannon Langrebe

A1:43.17

B1:47.12

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 22Weitzeil, Abbey R1 1:47.35   9.0

24.98 26.62 28.4327.32

ASU-AZ 22Runge, Cierra E2 1:47.92   4.0

25.45 27.37 27.2027.90

CAL-PCIvey, Isabel3 1:48.18   3.0

25.45 27.25 27.8027.68

ASU-AZ 19Laning, Erica I4 1:50.05   2.0

25.49 27.38 28.7728.41

CAL-PC 21Campbell, Jenna A5 1:51.02   1.0

26.01 27.93 28.5928.49

ASU-AZ 20Smith, Cameron R6 1:51.59

53.82 57.77

ASU-AZ 19Smith, Lilia R7 1:54.55

26.49 29.19 29.1229.75

 
#6  Men 200 Yard Free

ASU Record: 1:31.71 2017 Cameron Craig

A1:32.13

B1:36.32

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 22Seliskar, Andrew H1 1:34.45 B

22.07 24.30 24.1223.96
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CAL-PC 22Quah, Zheng2 1:35.72 B

22.23 24.53 24.2624.70

ASU-AZ 20House, Grant D3 1:36.04 B

22.39 24.43 24.5324.69

ASU-AZ 19Bresette, Liam K4 1:38.25   2.0

22.84 24.87 25.3225.22

ASU-AZ 18Henry, Noah W5 1:41.37   1.0

23.12 25.35 26.6726.23

ASU-AZ 21Carlson, Nick T6 1:42.05

23.92 25.65 26.4526.03

ASU-AZ 18Desman, Noah H--- X1:40.29

23.97 25.80 25.5225.00

ASU-AZ 18Zuyus, Tyler E--- X1:41.06

23.28 25.84 25.8726.07

ASU-AZ 21Etter, Jack L--- X1:57.13

25.99 29.07 31.2430.83

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Back

ASU Record: 52.66 2012 Kelli Kyle

A50.99

B53.94

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21Bilquist, Amy M1 53.18 B

25.92 27.26

CAL-PC 20Blovad, Keaton M2 54.24   4.0

26.37 27.87

ASU-AZ 20Isleta, Chloe Kennedy D3 54.54   3.0

26.38 28.16

CAL-PC 18Wilson, Alicia4 55.25   2.0

26.99 28.26

CAL-PC 20Light, Aislinn J5 x55.76

26.88 28.88

ASU-AZ 19Curry, Camryn C6 56.63   1.0

27.40 29.23

ASU-AZ 18Spears, Lizzy D7 58.89

28.52 30.37

ASU-AZ 19Holp, Rachael A8 x59.07

28.75 30.32

ASU-AZ 19Merriman, Joely K--- X58.80

28.23 30.57

ASU-AZ 18All, Isabella R--- X1:00.86

29.58 31.28

ASU-AZ 18Mawae, Abigail K--- XDQ

33.40 37.27

ASU-AZ 19Estrada, Brady N--- XDQ

28.02 31.98

 
#8  Men 100 Yard Back

ASU Record: 44.95 2017 Richard Bohus

A45.12

B47.77

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 20Carr, Daniel C1 47.25 B

23.15 24.10

CAL-PC 20Mefford, Bryce A2 47.29 B

23.31 23.98

ASU-AZ 20Poti, Zachary A3 47.44 B

23.05 24.39

ASU-AZ 19Fonder, Khalil D4 49.07   2.0

23.45 25.62

ASU-AZ 19Michael, Eddie C5 52.73   1.0

25.43 27.30

 
#9  Women 100 Yard Breast

ASU Record: 58.44 2017 Silja Kansakoski

A58.79

B1:01.84

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASU-AZ 21Kansakoski, Silja H1 1:02.12   9.0

30.10 32.02

CAL-PC 18Rajic, Ema2 1:02.88   4.0

29.83 33.05

ASU-AZ 20Berry, Lana G3 1:03.23   3.0

30.49 32.74

CAL-PC 19Harrison, Ali N4 1:04.78   2.0

30.94 33.84

ASU-AZ 19Schreiber, Sheridan C5 1:04.82   1.0

30.47 34.35

ASU-AZ 21Philapil, Kaya R6 1:04.91

30.58 34.33

CAL-PC 20Buckley, Alexa K7 1:05.25

31.00 34.25

CAL-PC 19Tuck, Natalie E8 1:06.16

31.74 34.42

 
#10  Men 100 Yard Breast

ASU Record: 52.32 2017 Christian Lorenz

A51.73

B54.27

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 19Whitley, Reece P1 53.11 B

25.32 27.79

CAL-PC 21Sand, Carson J2 53.87 B

25.30 28.57

ASU-AZ 22Comforti, Danny A3 55.84   3.0

26.35 29.49

ASU-AZ 19Warren, Elijah K4 56.27   2.0

25.91 30.36

ASU-AZ 21Kucharczyk, Jack J5 57.84   1.0

27.45 30.39

ASU-AZ 23Otto, Luke T6 58.52

27.05 31.47

ASU-AZ 19Beauchamp, Aaron F--- X57.79

27.16 30.63

ASU-AZ 18Lane, Matt W--- X58.23

27.83 30.40

ASU-AZDunn, Jordan--- X58.23

27.07 31.16

ASU-AZ 18Kilburn, Cole T--- XDQ

 
#11  Women 200 Yard Fly

ASU Record: 1:56.14 2009 Ashton Aubry

A1:53.48

B1:59.23

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21McLaughlin, Katie A1 1:55.78 B

27.38 28.62 30.0729.71

CAL-PC 19Darcel, Sarah E2 1:59.68   4.0

26.14 30.23 32.5330.78

ASU-AZ 19Deleske, Nora I3 2:01.31   3.0

27.91 31.23 31.4230.75

ASU-AZ 19Martin, Ruby F4 2:01.40   2.0

27.90 29.99 32.1131.40

CAL-PC 19Bailey, Elizabeth M5 2:02.27   1.0

27.09 30.74 32.7431.70

ASU-AZ 20Wilson, Caitlyn E6 2:05.24

29.43 31.01 31.8332.97

CAL-PC 19Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie M7 2:06.40

28.04 31.94 33.4932.93

ASU-AZ 20Hulshof, Bentley E8 2:10.48

30.21 32.18 34.2833.81

 
#12  Men 200 Yard Fly

ASU Record: 1:42.83 2016 Patrick Park

A1:41.02

B1:46.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21Thomas, Mike R1 1:44.93 B

23.22 26.27 28.2727.17

CAL-PC 20Grieshop, Sean T2 1:48.78   4.0

24.44 27.85 28.2228.27

ASU-AZ 19Edgemond, Jack D3 1:49.06   3.0

24.49 27.74 28.5828.25

ASU-AZ 19Bybee, Cody A4 1:49.47   2.0

24.53 27.66 29.3627.92

ASU-AZ 18Icimsoy, Jakob I5 1:53.89   1.0

26.44 29.13 29.0629.26

ASU-AZ 19Chance, Garret J6 1:57.05

25.30 28.99 31.9730.79

 
#13  Women 50 Yard Free

ASU Record: 22.07 2008 Caitlin Andrew

A21.74

B22.76

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21Bilquist, Amy M1 22.65 B

CAL-PC 20Murphy, Maddie A2 23.36   4.0

CAL-PC 19Garcia, Elise3 23.66   3.0

ASU-AZ 22Teijonsalo, Fanny E4 23.71   2.0

ASU-AZ 21Kolkebeck, Krista E5 24.24   1.0

ASU-AZ 20Smith, Cameron R6 24.33

ASU-AZ 21Fazio, Sam M7 24.37
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#14  Men 50 Yard Free

ASU Record: 19.32 1996 Francisco Sanchez

A19.00

B19.96

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21Sendyk, Pawel1 19.62 B

CAL-PC 20Hoffer, Ryan D2 19.64 B

ASU-AZ 19Carlson, Evan H3 19.90 B

CAL-PC 21Jensen, Michael A4 20.04   2.0

ASU-AZ 22Kohner, Gage S5 20.09   1.0

ASU-AZ 20Swift, Carter6 20.35

ASU-AZ 19Toland, Brandon M7 20.93

ASU-AZ 19Michael, Eddie C--- X21.35

ASU-AZ 20Dienstbier, Zachary L--- X21.70

 
#15  Women 3 mtr Diving

ASU Record: 339.90 2009 Elina Eggers

A280.00

Age Name         Team Finals Score

ASU-AZ 19McCool, Ashley A1 316.58 A

ASU-AZ 20Kaellgren, Frida F2 279.60   4.0

CAL-PC 20Thai, Briana3 276.98   3.0

CAL-PC 22LaMay, Phoebe L4 251.93   2.0

CAL-PC 18Navas, Kathleen I5 231.08   1.0

CAL-PC 22Cacao, Alexa L6 211.58

ASU-AZ 18Sanders, Hannah D7 198.53

 
#16  Men 1 mtr Diving

ASU Record: 439.19 2005 Joona Puhakka

A300.00

Age Name         Team Finals Score

ASU-AZ 21Selim, Youssef A1 367.05 A

ASU-AZ 22Hoffer, David A2 335.78 A

CAL-PC 20Callahan, Connor M3 304.50 A

CAL-PC 19Gabler, Jackson S4 255.08   2.0

CAL-PC 19Robinson, Jonathan G5 254.55   1.0

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Free

ASU Record: 48.34 2008 Caitlin Andrew

A47.35

B49.51

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 22Weitzeil, Abbey R1 48.80 B

23.32 25.48

CAL-PC 21Neumann, Robin2 50.77   4.0

24.64 26.13

ASU-AZ 19Curry, Camryn C3 51.08   3.0

24.53 26.55

ASU-AZ 22Runge, Cierra E4 51.22   2.0

24.89 26.33

ASU-AZ 19Laning, Erica I5 51.64   1.0

25.12 26.52

CAL-PC 20Light, Aislinn J6 51.78

25.00 26.78

ASU-AZ 19Nordin, Emma A7 52.37

25.34 27.03

ASU-AZ 21Kolkebeck, Krista E--- X52.02

25.12 26.90

ASU-AZ 21Fazio, Sam M--- X54.25

25.56 28.69

ASU-AZ 18All, Isabella R--- X54.70

26.25 28.45

ASU-AZ 18Mawae, Abigail K--- X55.97

26.88 29.09

ASU-AZ 19Estrada, Brady N--- X57.25

27.17 30.08

 
#18  Men 100 Yard Free

ASU Record: 41.95 2017 Cameron Craig

A41.88

B43.80

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 20Hoffer, Ryan D1 43.52 B

20.92 22.60

CAL-PC 22Seliskar, Andrew H2 43.62 B

21.19 22.43

ASU-AZ 19Carlson, Evan H3 44.06   3.0

21.18 22.88

ASU-AZ 20Swift, Carter4 44.07   2.0

21.51 22.56

CAL-PC 21Jensen, Michael A5 44.14   1.0

21.32 22.82

ASU-AZ 20House, Grant D6 44.72

21.72 23.00

ASU-AZ 22Kohner, Gage S7 46.44

22.20 24.24

ASU-AZ 20Dienstbier, Zachary L--- X46.73

22.37 24.36

ASU-AZ 18Desman, Noah H--- X47.11

22.96 24.15

ASU-AZ 19Toland, Brandon M--- X47.55

22.61 24.94

ASU-AZ 19Chance, Garret J--- X54.04

25.52 28.52

 
#19  Women 200 Yard Back

ASU Record: 1:55.14 2018 Chloe Isleta

A1:50.50

B1:57.11

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21Bilquist, Amy M1 1:56.58 B

27.65 29.74 29.1030.09

CAL-PC 18Wilson, Alicia2 1:58.88   4.0

27.97 29.91 30.5830.42

ASU-AZ 20Isleta, Chloe Kennedy D3 2:00.07   3.0

28.62 30.19 30.5630.70

CAL-PC 19Darcel, Sarah E4 2:00.22   2.0

27.90 30.01 31.6030.71

CAL-PC 19Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie M5 x2:05.35

28.78 30.98 32.9332.66

ASU-AZ 18Spears, Lizzy D6 2:05.93   1.0

29.32 31.60 32.7832.23

ASU-AZ 19Holp, Rachael A7 2:06.90

29.37 31.84 33.0532.64

ASU-AZ 19Merriman, Joely K8 x2:10.21

29.70 32.48 33.8134.22

 
#20  Men 200 Yard Back

ASU Record: 1:39.52 2017 Richard Bohus

A1:39.38

B1:45.04

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 20Mefford, Bryce A1 1:43.89 B

25.22 26.51 25.8126.35

CAL-PC 20Carr, Daniel C2 1:44.33 B

24.81 26.65 26.0826.79

CAL-PC 21Thomas, Mike R3 1:44.37 B

25.13 26.49 25.9926.76

ASU-AZ 20Poti, Zachary A4 1:47.33   2.0

25.34 26.98 28.0326.98

ASU-AZ 18Henry, Noah W5 1:52.88   1.0

25.55 28.23 29.8929.21

ASU-AZ 18Icimsoy, Jakob I6 1:56.54

27.24 29.36 29.8830.06

 
#21  Women 200 Yard Breast

ASU Record: 2:06.41 2017 Silja Kansakoski

A2:06.94

B2:13.97

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASU-AZ 19Deleske, Nora I1 2:16.21   9.0

31.75 34.39 35.2734.80

CAL-PC 18Rajic, Ema2 2:17.13   4.0

30.96 34.75 35.6935.73

ASU-AZ 21Kansakoski, Silja H3 2:17.17   3.0

31.98 34.95 35.5534.69

ASU-AZ 20Berry, Lana G4 2:17.94   2.0

31.03 34.85 36.1035.96

CAL-PC 20Buckley, Alexa K5 2:21.42   1.0

32.94 34.90 36.9036.68

CAL-PC 19Tuck, Natalie E6 2:21.60

32.18 35.48 37.0636.88

CAL-PC 19Harrison, Ali N7 2:22.25

32.13 35.81 37.3236.99

ASU-AZ 21Philapil, Kaya R8 2:23.26

33.04 35.57 37.7036.95

 
#22  Men 200 Yard Breast

ASU Record: 1:53.54 2017 Christian Lorenz

A1:52.94

B1:58.43

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 19Whitley, Reece P1 1:55.29 B

26.50 29.75 29.8829.16

CAL-PC 21Sand, Carson J2 2:00.02   4.0

26.64 30.26 31.5431.58

ASU-AZ 22Comforti, Danny A3 2:03.96   3.0

27.91 32.41 32.1231.52

ASU-AZ 19Beauchamp, Aaron F4 2:08.68   2.0

29.36 33.42 32.9432.96

ASU-AZ 21Kucharczyk, Jack J5 2:08.80   1.0

29.18 32.54 33.5833.50

ASU-AZ 19Warren, Elijah K6 x2:10.89

28.19 33.40 34.7234.58
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ASU-AZ 23Otto, Luke T--- X2:10.31

29.37 32.89 33.7334.32

ASU-AZDunn, Jordan--- X2:10.63

29.17 32.24 35.1734.05

ASU-AZ 18Lane, Matt W--- X2:13.35

29.16 33.96 35.7734.46

ASU-AZ 21Etter, Jack L--- X2:17.24

29.81 34.63 36.7636.04

 
#23  Women 500 Yard Free

ASU Record: 4:40.53 2017 Kat Simonovic

A4:36.30

B4:47.20

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 21McLaughlin, Katie A1 4:48.02   9.0

27.54 29.76 29.4429.80

29.47 28.73 28.33 28.30

28.41 28.24

ASU-AZ 22Runge, Cierra E2 4:50.49   4.0

26.91 29.60 29.7729.57

29.69 29.51 29.21 29.03

29.11 28.09

ASU-AZ 19Nordin, Emma A3 4:52.16   3.0

27.07 29.25 29.9129.59

29.66 29.25 28.88 29.35

29.78 29.42

CAL-PC 21Neumann, Robin4 4:54.40   2.0

27.00 29.67 29.7429.86

29.66 29.56 29.39 29.75

30.08 29.69

ASU-AZ 21Dawson, Kendall K5 4:58.42   1.0

27.51 29.83 30.3129.95

30.32 30.44 30.23 30.03

30.31 29.49

ASU-AZ 19Laning, Erica I6 x4:58.46

27.94 29.85 30.0530.34

30.04 30.30 30.24 30.12

30.18 29.40

CAL-PC 21Campbell, Jenna A7 5:00.53

27.69 29.69 30.2129.95

30.53 30.70 30.72 30.80

30.63 29.61

CAL-PC 19Bailey, Elizabeth M8 x5:06.87

27.72 30.46 31.0030.47

31.14 31.00 31.21 31.40

31.52 30.95

 
#24  Men 500 Yard Free

ASU Record: 4:17.83 1993 Christiano Michelena

A4:12.22

B4:23.34

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 20Julian, Trenton J1 4:21.17 B

23.44 25.18 26.9526.42

26.60 26.73 26.59 26.72

26.60 25.94

CAL-PC 21Norman, Nick C2 4:23.09 B

24.21 26.15 26.6526.35

26.63 26.71 26.83 26.90

26.76 25.90

CAL-PC 20Grieshop, Sean T3 4:26.23   3.0

24.37 26.62 26.9126.83

27.13 27.11 26.97 26.95

26.90 26.44

ASU-AZ 21Olszewski, Benjamin N4 4:29.49   2.0

24.88 26.85 27.1126.79

27.31 27.09 27.22 27.55

27.57 27.12

ASU-AZ 18Little, Jack R5 4:31.31   1.0

24.45 26.48 27.2827.32

27.68 27.68 28.02 27.98

27.63 26.79

ASU-AZ 19Bresette, Liam K6 4:34.58

24.98 27.40 27.8327.21

27.70 27.71 27.89 27.92

28.20 27.74

ASU-AZ 20Kao, Sidney H7 x4:36.52

25.31 27.08 27.9027.51

27.87 28.29 28.16 28.35

28.55 27.50

 
#25  Women 100 Yard Fly

ASU Record: 51.68 2008 Caitlin Andrew

A51.03

B53.76

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PCIvey, Isabel1 53.32 B

25.11 28.21

CAL-PC 20Murphy, Maddie A2 55.21   4.0

26.06 29.15

CAL-PC 19Garcia, Elise3 55.26   3.0

26.07 29.19

ASU-AZ 22Teijonsalo, Fanny E4 55.41   2.0

26.37 29.04

CAL-PC 19Bayer, Cassidy L5 x55.71

26.22 29.49

ASU-AZ 19Martin, Ruby F6 56.33   1.0

26.62 29.71

ASU-AZ 18Spears, Lizzy D7 57.92

28.13 29.79

ASU-AZ 19Schreiber, Sheridan C8 x58.40

27.40 31.00

 
#26  Men 100 Yard Fly

ASU Record: 45.59 2017 Andrew Porter

A45.24

B47.43

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 22Quah, Zheng1 47.56   9.0

22.40 25.16

CAL-PC 21Sendyk, Pawel2 47.97   4.0

22.31 25.66

ASU-AZ 19Fonder, Khalil D3 48.65   3.0

22.54 26.11

ASU-AZ 19Bybee, Cody A4 48.93   2.0

22.90 26.03

ASU-AZ 19Edgemond, Jack D5 51.29   1.0

24.52 26.77

ASU-AZ 18Desman, Noah H6 x52.53

24.57 27.96

 
#27  Women 1 mtr Diving

ASU Record: 362.40 2018 Ashley McCool

A265.00

Age Name         Team Finals Score

CAL-PC 20Thai, Briana1 319.58 A

ASU-AZ 19McCool, Ashley A2 316.73 A

CAL-PC 22LaMay, Phoebe L3 271.35 A

ASU-AZ 20Kaellgren, Frida F4 262.13   2.0

CAL-PC 22Cacao, Alexa L5 223.88   1.0

CAL-PC 18Navas, Kathleen I6 x209.48

 
#28  Men 3 mtr Diving

ASU Record: 455.40 2009 Mickey Benedetti

A320.00

Age Name         Team Finals Score

ASU-AZ 22Hoffer, David A1 366.60 A

ASU-AZ 21Selim, Youssef A2 336.15 A

CAL-PC 20Callahan, Connor M3 306.90   3.0

CAL-PC 19Robinson, Jonathan G4 290.70   2.0

 
#29  Women 200 Yard IM

ASU Record: 1:56.67 2018 Chloe Isleta

A1:54.31

B1:59.94

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CAL-PC 19Darcel, Sarah E1 2:00.29   9.0

26.09 29.46 28.6536.09

CAL-PC 20Blovad, Keaton M2 2:01.85   4.0

26.34 29.81 28.6937.01

CAL-PC 18Wilson, Alicia3 2:03.52   3.0

26.81 30.02 29.7636.93

ASU-AZ 20Isleta, Chloe Kennedy D4 2:04.45   2.0

27.37 30.89 29.0237.17

ASU-AZ 19Deleske, Nora I5 2:05.13   1.0

28.11 31.22 29.1536.65

ASU-AZ 21Kansakoski, Silja H6 2:09.54

28.03 33.06 31.6836.77

CAL-PC 20Dilsaver, Dannie B7 x2:09.55

28.07 32.82 30.4538.21

ASU-AZ 19Martin, Ruby F8 x2:10.37

28.51 32.53 28.2841.05

 
#30  Men 200 Yard IM

ASU Record: 1:42.72 2000 Attila Czene

A1:41.34

B1:46.77

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASU-AZ 20House, Grant D1 1:47.88   9.0

23.53 28.22 24.7331.40

ASU-AZ 22Comforti, Danny A2 1:50.89   4.0

24.18 29.27 25.8831.56
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Results - Arizona State vs. Cal
(#30  Men 200 Yard IM)

ASU-AZ 19Bresette, Liam K3 1:54.93   3.0

24.72 30.02 25.9034.29

ASU-AZ 18Icimsoy, Jakob I4 x1:58.03

25.41 28.71 27.0036.91

CAL-PC 21Thomas, Mike R--- X1:47.53

23.81 26.90 24.8831.94

CAL-PC 20Carr, Daniel C--- X1:48.39

23.80 27.13 24.7832.68

CAL-PC 19Whitley, Reece P--- X1:49.31

24.35 27.98 26.3830.60

ASU-AZ 19Chance, Garret J--- X2:00.77

25.50 31.06 27.2636.95

ASU-AZ 21Etter, Jack L--- X2:00.90

27.23 31.40 27.1035.17

 
#31  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

ASU Record: 1:29.35 2018

Wagner, Fisch, Teijonsalo, Curry

A1:28.61

B1:29.36

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACAL-PC1 1:30.26   11.0

Ivey, Isabel McLaughlin, Katie A 21

Bilquist, Amy M 21 Weitzeil, Abbey R 22

23.17 22.53 22.1822.38

AASU-AZ2 1:32.75   4.0

Curry, Camryn C 19 Teijonsalo, Fanny E 22

Kolkebeck, Krista E 21 Runge, Cierra E 22

23.58 23.04 22.8123.32

BCAL-PC3 1:33.01   2.0

Garcia, Elise 19 Murphy, Maddie A 20

Light, Aislinn J 20 Neumann, Robin 21

23.75 22.79 23.1023.37

BASU-AZ4 1:37.25

Nordin, Emma A 19 Smith, Cameron R 20

Laning, Erica I 19 Fazio, Sam M 21

24.58 23.94 24.6124.12

CCAL-PC5 1:37.83

Harrison, Ali N 19 Rajic, Ema 18

Bayer, Cassidy L 19 Campbell, Jenna A 21

24.59 24.29 24.5024.45

CASU-AZ6 1:37.91

Berry, Lana G 20 Dawson, Kendall K 21

Merriman, Joely K 19 Smith, Lilia R 19

24.76 49.12 24.03

DASU-AZ7 x1:40.72

Mawae, Abigail K 18 All, Isabella R 18

Hulshof, Bentley E 20 Wilson, Caitlyn E 20

26.09 25.08 24.9224.63

 
#32  Men 200 Yard Free Relay

ASU Record: 1:16.81 2017

Porter, Park, Bohus, Craig

A1:17.41

B1:18.11

  Team Relay Finals Time

AASU-AZ1 1:19.98   11.0

Swift, Carter 20 Carlson, Evan H 19

Poti, Zachary A 20 Kohner, Gage S 22

20.38 19.15 20.3420.11

BASU-AZ2 1:23.13   4.0

Bybee, Cody A 19 Fonder, Khalil D 19

Bresette, Liam K 19 House, Grant D 20

20.68 21.13 20.4820.84

CASU-AZ3 1:24.56   2.0

Toland, Brandon M 19 Michael, Eddie C 19

Carlson, Nick T 21 Zuyus, Tyler E 18

21.14 20.97 20.7921.66

DASU-AZ4 x1:25.68

Warren, Elijah K 19 Dunn, Jordan

Dienstbier, Zachary L 20 Henry, Noah W 18

21.42 21.12 21.5221.62

BCAL-PC--- X1:19.70

Sendyk, Pawel 21 Quah, Zheng 22

Mefford, Bryce A 20 Thomas, Mike R 21

19.91 19.99 20.0619.74

ACAL-PC--- X1:19.84

Seliskar, Andrew H 22 Jensen, Michael A 21

Hoffer, Ryan D 20 Julian, Trenton J 20

20.09 19.85 20.3319.57

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. California, University of, Ber 190

2. Arizona State University 110

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. California, University of, Ber 178

2. Arizona State University 118


